FORM PTO-1595 REC 02-06	6 - 2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
March 100 Salat 100			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Brian L. Bates	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: Cook Incorporated		
1.18.02	Street Address: 925 South Curry Pike		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies attached? X Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Bloomington State: IN ZIP: 47402		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other			
Execution Date: November 13, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, to	the execution date of the entitle of		
	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No. 10/000659	B. Patent No.		
	ached? Yes _x_ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
Name: Richard J. Godlewski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Street Address: P.O. Box 2269	Enclosed		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Bloomington State: IN ZIP: 47402			
\sim	8. Deposit account number: <u>13-2528</u>		
T .			
2/06/2002 ANNED1 00000047 132528 10000659	TIUC CDA CE		
	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document.	noing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document. Richard J. Godlewski	soing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document. Richard J. Godlewski Name of Person Signing	toing information is true and correct and any attached copy Sollewsh Dec. 18, 2001 Date		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregois a true copy of the original document. Richard J. Godlewski	noing information is true and correct and any attached copy Dec. 18,200 Date		

PATENT REEL: 012537 FRAME: 0371 1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Anthony O. Ragheb Joseph M. Stewart IV William J. Bourdeau Brian D. Choules James D. Purdy Neal E. Fearnot 2. Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):

MED Institute, Inc. 1400 Cumberland Drive West Lafayette, IN 47906

> PATENT REEL: 012537 FRAME: 0372

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

Grace Lewis

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

Date: 12-18-01

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Brian L. Bates, residing at 3718 Exeter Lane, Bloomington, IN 47401 U.S.A., hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Cook Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Indiana, having an office at 925 South Curry Pike, Bloomington, IN 47403, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and we, Anthony O. Ragheb, residing at 2719 Manchester Street, West Lafayette, IN 47906, U.S.A., Joseph M. Stewart IV., residing at 424 West Front Street, Delphi, IN 46923, U.S.A., William J. Bourdeau, residing at 909 Teal Road, Lafayette, IN 47905, U.S.A., Brian D. Choules, residing at 11756 South Springboro Road, Brookston, IN 47923, U.S.A., James D. Purdy, residing at 2008 Perrine Street, Lafayette, IN 47904, U.S.A., and Neal E. Fearnot residing at 3051 Hamilton Street, West Lafavette, IN 47906, U.S.A., hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MED Institute, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having an office at 1400 Cumberland Drive, West Lafayette, IN 47906, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively "Cook and MED," the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "COATED IMPLANTABLE MEDICAL DEVICE" described in U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/244,446 filed on October 31, 2000 and described in U.S. Application Serial No. 10/000,659 filed on October 31, 2001, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or reexamination thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cook and MED the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

- Page 1 of 5 -

We authorize Cook and MED to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Cook and MED to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Cook and MED in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Cook and MED may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Cook and MED but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: // /06/0/

United States of America

State of Indiana) ss:

County of Monroe

On this ________, day of _________, 2001, before me personally came Brian L. Bates, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

My Commission Expires: 04-12-08

Date: <u>AN Caghul</u>	-	Novem Anth	<i>her 13, 2</i> ony O. Ragh	<u>001</u> eb
United States of America)			
State of Indiana) ss:			
County of Typecanoe	<u>·</u>)			
On this 19th personally came Anthony described in and who execut execution of the same.	D. Ragheb, t	o me known	to be the in	ndividual
		<u>Lalle</u> Notar	y Public	yp
My Commission Expires: <u>2</u>	Sept 12, 20	008		
Date: November 12, 2001		Joseph M. Jose	Stwwt 1 oh M. Stewa	II rt IV
United States of America)			
State of Indiana) ss:			
County of Tepperanoe	<u>></u>)			
On this /ath personally came Joseph M. described in and who execut execution of the same.	Stewart IV,	to me knowr sing instrumen	to be the ir t, and acknow	ndividual wledged
		Gall	le Colle	nupe

- Page 3 of 5 -

My Commission Expires: Sept 12, 2008

Date: November 13, 2001	William J. Bourdeau
United States of America	
State of Indiana	ss:
County of Typecanoe	
personally came William J. B.	ay of <u>Mwenber</u> , 2001, before me ourdeau, to me known to be the individual the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
	Collee & Jennyson Notary Public
My Commission Expires: <u>Sep</u>	2t/2 2008
Date: November 12,2001	Bi D Cheules Brian D. Choules
United States of America	
	ss:
County of <u>Jepsecanoe</u>	
personally came Brian D. Ch	ny of <u>Noventsu</u> , 2001, before me noules, to me known to be the individual the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
	Rolled Jenryon Notary Public
~/	
My Commission Expires:	2t 12, 2001

- Page 4 of 5 -

Date: North 12, 2000 James D Purdy
United States of America) James D Purdy
State of Indiana) ss:
County of Igpleanol)
On this <u>/ J. L.</u> day of <u>Noverbur</u> , 2001, before me personally came James D. Purdy, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Colleil Jennesa Notary Public
My Commission Expires: <u>Mept /2 2008</u>
Date: 9November 2001 Med & Jeannet Neal E. Fearnot
United States of America)
State of Indiana) ss:
County of Ippecanoe)
On this <u>fik</u> day of <u>Movenber</u> , 2001, before me personally came Neal E. Fearnot, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Motary Public Jerupa
My Commission Expires: Appt 13 2008

- Page 5 of 5 -

PATENT REEL: 012537 FRAME: 0377